PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

16:00 BATH, 5f 10y
Bird In Hand Saltford Handicap (Class 5) (3YO plus)

1(2) .H? 731593 BABYFACT12cCD 69-11

b m Piccolo - Pennyspider

2(3) ‘lr 7-11682 GO AMBER GO 22 ¢cD 59-7
ch m Compton Place - Lady Chef

3(5) l’ 073-212 SECRET AGENT 20D 39-6pl
i b g Equiano - Varnish

4(1) 544859 EMJAYEM12cD 79-3p
g N ch g Needwood Blade - Distant Stars

L

5 (4) . 938753 ARCHIMEDES (IRE) 5 CD 49-2tp
b g Invincible Spirit - Waveband

cheekpieces could spark a revival from William Muir's Secret Agent.

Top Tip: GO AMBER GO
Watch out for: BABYFACT

Josephine Gordon
M S Saunders

Lulu Stanford (5)
B R Millman

George Wood (3)
W R Muir

L P Keniry

J R Holt
Oisin Murphy
D C Griffiths

ATR VERDICT: GO AMBER GO returned to the sort of early season form that saw her claim back-
to-back victories in April when second at Chepstow three weeks ago and perhaps a return to a venue
where she has had success in the past can spark her back to winning ways. Babyfact is another who
usually saves her best for this venue and the forecast firm ground should suit, while first-time

AT THE RACES

70

66

69

62

61

[EEIE  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

<

Bownioad en the

App Store




