

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

16:00 BATH, 5f 10y

Bird In Hand Saltford Handicap (Class 5) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (2)	*	731593	BABYFACT 12 C D b m Piccolo - Pennyspider	69-11	Josephine Gordon M S Saunders	70
2 (3)		7-11682	GO AMBER GO 22 CD ch m Compton Place - Lady Chef	59-7	Lulu Stanford (5) B R Millman	66
3 (5)	AR	073-212	SECRET AGENT 20 D b g Equiano - Varnish	3 9 - 6p1	George Wood (3) W R Muir	69
4 (1)		544859	EMJAYEM 12 CD ch g Needwood Blade - Distant Stars	7 9 - 3p	L P Keniry J R Holt	62
5 (4)	**	938753	ARCHIMEDES (IRE) 5 CD b g Invincible Spirit - Waveband	4 9 - 2tp	Oisin Murphy D C Griffiths	61

ATR VERDICT: GO AMBER GO returned to the sort of early season form that saw her claim backto-back victories in April when second at Chepstow three weeks ago and perhaps a return to a venue where she has had success in the past can spark her back to winning ways. Babyfact is another who usually saves her best for this venue and the forecast firm ground should suit, while first-time cheekpieces could spark a revival from William Muir's Secret Agent.

Top Tip: GO AMBER GO Watch out for: BABYFACT





AT THERACES DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



